RESOLUTION NO. 2014-267

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPOINTING DARREN G. SUEN AS THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DISTRICT 1 COUNCIL MEMBER

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2014 the City of Elk Grove District 1 Council Member seat became vacant; and

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 36512(b) addresses vacancies of elected officers of a general law city and provides that a vacancy must be filled by the city council either by 1) appointment by the council within 60 days of the commencement of the vacancy, or 2) calling a special election within 60 days of the vacancy to fill the vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized recruitment for the vacancy on November 12, 2014, for consideration to make an appointment scheduled for the special meeting of December 3, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby appoints Darren G. Suen as the City of Elk Grove District 1 Council Member; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby directs the City Clerk to administer the Oath of Office for Darren G. Suen with the installation of officers at the December 10, 2014 regular meeting, who will then assume the duties and responsibilities of office from that point, continuing for the remaining term of the District 1 Council Member office to December 2016.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 3rd day of December 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ON LINDGREATION CLERK

JONATHAN P. HOBBS,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-267

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a special meeting of said Council held on December 3, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Detrick, Hume, Trigg

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California